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ACADEMIC PLANNING COMMITTEE (APC) 
Membership List AY2010-2011 

 
 
 

Campus Address Email Phone Fax Term 
Expires 

Faculty Representatives 
Jennifer I. Brand1, Engineering Research Center (representing Physical Sciences) 
 245N SEC (68588-0511) jbrand@unl.edu 402-472-9320 402-472-4732 7/31/12 

Shelley T. Fuller, Art & Art History (representing Arts and Humanities) 
 4 WAB (68588-0114) sfuller1@unl.edu 402-472-5522 402-472-9746 7/31/11 

Jeffrey F. Keown, Animal Science (representing Biological Sciences) 
 A218 ANSC (68583-0908) jkeown@unlnotes.unl.edu 402-472-6453 402-472-6362 7/31/11 

Miles Taft Bryant, Education Administration (representing Business and Social Sciences) 
 133 TEAC (68588-0360) mbryant1@unl.edu 402-472-0960 402-472-4300 7/31/12 

Martha McCollough, Anthropology (representing Social Sciences) 
 839 OLDH (68588-0368) mmccollough1@unl.edu  402-472-2441 402-472-9642 7/31/12 

Deborah W. Minter2, English  (representing Arts and Humanities) 
 203B ANDR (68588-0333) dminter1@unl.edu 402-472-1846 402-472-9771 7/31/13 

Curtis L. Weller, Biological Systems Engineering (representing Biological Sciences) 
 210 CHA (68583-0726) cweller1@unl.edu 402-472-9337 402-472-6338 7/31/13 

Gerard Harbison, Chemistry (representing Physical Sciences) 
 723 HAH (68588-0304) gharbison1@unl.edu 402-472-9346 402-472-9402 7/31/13 

Graduate Council Representative  
Dwayne Ball, Marketing (representing Business and Social Sciences) 
 324 CBA (68588-0492) dball1@unl.edu 402-472-2381 402-472-9777 7/31/12 

Academic Dean Representatives 
David Manderscheid, College of Arts and Sciences 
 1223 OLDH (68588-0312)  dmanderscheid2@unl.edu 402-472-6262 402-472-1123 7/31/11 

Gary Kebbel, College of Journalism and Mass Communications 
 139 ANDN (68588-0443) gkebbel2@unl.edu 402-472-8269 402-472-8597 7/31/13 

Vice Chancellors 
Ellen Weissinger, Academic Affairs    
 208 ADMS (68588-0420) eweissinger1@unl.edu 402-472-3751 402-472-4929 ex officio 

Ronnie Green, Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources   
 202 AGH (68583-0708) rgreen2@unl.edu 402-472-2871 402-472-5854 ex officio 

Prem S. Paul, Research and Economic Development 
 301 ADMS (68588-0433) ppaul@unlnotes.unl.edu 402-472-3123 402-472-3834 ex officio 

Association of Students of the University of Nebraska (ASUN) Representatives 
Lane Carr3       

  136 NU (68588-0461)  lane.s.carr@gmail.com 402-472-2581   402-472-8922 ex officio 

Justin Solomon4
      

 136 NU (68588-0461)  justin.solomon2@gmail.com 402-472-2581  402-472-8922 ex officio 

Institutional Research and Planning Director / APC Secretary 
William J. Nunez      
 332 ADMN (68588-0435) wnunez2@unlnotes.unl.edu 402-472-2097 402-472-9327 ex officio    

Faculty Senate President’s Designee 
John Bender, News-Editorial (At-large)                 
 345 ANDN (68588-0474) jbender1@unl.edu 402-472-3053 402-472-8597 ex officio 

Institutional Research and Planning Staff / APC Coordinator 
Michelle (Shelly) Green      
 335 ADMN (68588-0435) mgreen3@unl.edu 402-472-2098 402-472-9327 non-member 

Other: 
University Curriculum Committee (UCC) Member – Curtis L. Weller 

University-Wide Aesthetics Review Committee (ARC) Member – Miles Taft Bryant 
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